-i-
Contents
Contents .................................................................................................................................... i
Safety precautions .................................................................................................................. 2
1 Inspection .............................................................................................................................. 3
2 Installation ............................................................................................................................. 3
2.1 Running environment .................................................................................................... 3
2.2 Ambient environment ..................................................................................................... 3

frequency
50%
braking
frequency
80%
braking
frequen
cy
18.5 DBU-055-4 26.5 2.59 12.95 20.72
6.4
20Ω@6000W
22 DBU-055-4 22.3 3.08 15.4 24.64 20Ω@6000W
30 DBU-055-4 16.3 4.2 21 33.6 20Ω@6000W
37 DBU-055-4 13.2 5.18 25.9 41.44 13.6Ω@9600W
45 DBU-055-4 10.9 6.3 31.5 50.4 13.6Ω@9600W
55 DBU-055-4 8.9 7.7 38.5 61.6 13.6Ω@9600W
75
DBU-055-4
Quantity:
Two

Quantity:
Two
10.8*2 6.3*2 31.5*2 50.4*2
13.6Ω@9600W*
2
110
DBU-055-4
Quantity:
Two
9*2 7.7*2 38.5*2 61.6*2
13.6Ω@9600W*
2
132 DBU-160-4 3.7 18.48 92.4 147.84
2.2
4Ω@30kW
160 DBU-160-4 3.1 22.4 112 179.2 4Ω@30kW
185 DBU-220-4 2.6 25.9 129.5 207.2
1.6
3Ω@40kW
200 DBU-220-4 2.4 28 140 224 3Ω@40kW

Recommended
resistor model
100%
braking
torque
10%
braking
frequency
50%
braking
frequency
80%
braking
frequen
cy
220 DBU-220-4 2.2 30.8 154 246.4 3Ω@40kW
250 DBU-315-4 2 35 175 280
1.1
4Ω@30kW*2
280 DBU-315-4 1.75 39.2 196 313.6 4Ω@30kW*2
315 DBU-315-4 1.56 44.1 220.5 352.8 4Ω@30kW*2
Note: The braking current shall not exceed the rated current.
7.5 Input voltage class specifications and model selection for 660V VFDs
This table shows a model selection reference based on DC operating point 1120V of the
braking unit.

10%
braking
frequen
cy
50%
braking
frequenc
y
80%
braking
frequenc
y
75 DBU-090-6 16.73 10.5 52.5 84
12.4
24Ω@7500W
90 DBU-090-6 13.94 12.6 63 100.8 20Ω@9000W
110 DBU-160-6 11.40 15.4 77 123.2
7
16Ω@11kW
132 DBU-160-6 9.50 18.48 92.4 147.84 13.6Ω@13.2kW
160 DBU-160-6 7.84 22.4 112 179.2 11Ω@16kW
185 DBU-220-6 6.78 25.9 129.5 207.2
5.1
9.6Ω@18.5kW
200 DBU-220-6 6.27 28 140 224 9Ω@20kW
220 DBU-220-6 5.70 30.8 154 246.4 8Ω@22kW
250 DBU-350-6 5.02 35 175 280 3.2 7Ω@25kW
Dynamic Braking Unit Manual
-14-
Motor
power

Accessories
Energy feedback
output reactor
VFD input reactor
Current
(A)
Inductance
(uH)
Current
(A)
Inductance
(uH)
RBU-7R5-4
380V
7.5 13 10 10 780 20 750
RBU-011-4 11 19 15 15 520 30 600
RBU-015-4 15 26 20 25 390 40 420
RBU-018-4 18.5 32 25 25 390 50 350
RBU-022-4 22 37 30 30 260 60 280
RBU-030-4 30 51 40 50 200 80 190
RBU-037-4 37 64 50 50 200 90 190
RBU-045-4 45 77 60 75 130 120 130
RBU-055-4 55 96 75 75 130 150 100
RBU-075-4 75 128 100 100 80 200 80
RBU-090-4 90 150 120 120 45 250 65
RBU-110-4 110 183 145 145 39 250 65
RBU-132-4 132 220 176 176 36 290 50
RBU-160-4 160 267 213 213 30 330 50
Energy Feedback Unit Manual
-19-
Energy
feedback

rated
current
(A)
Accessories
Energy feedback
output reactor
VFD input reactor
Current
(A)
Inductance
(uH)
Current
(A)
Inductance
(uH)
RBU-185-4 185 308 246 246 26 390 44
RBU-200-4 200 333 266 266 24 490 35
RBU-220-4 220 366 292 292 21 490 35
RBU-055-6
660V
55 52 42 42 380 63 380
RBU-075-6 75 71 56 56 280 86 280
RBU-090-6 90 86 68 68 240 98 240
RBU-110-6 110 105 84 84 200 121 200
RBU-132-6 132 126 100 100 160 150 160
RBU-160-6 160 152 122 122 130 175 130
RBU-185-6 185 176 140 140 120 198 120
RBU-200-6 200 190 152 152 110 218 110
RBU-220-6 220 209 167 167 100 237 100
RBU-250-6 250 238 190 190 90 270 90
RBU-055-12
1140V
55 30 24 38 1100 38 1100
RBU-160-12 160 90 72 102 410 102 410
Energy Feedback Unit Manual
-20-
1.4 Outline dimensions
Figure 1-2 Outline dimensions and installation dimensions of wall-mounted energy feedback